Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order vests in the Stonebridge Housing Action Trust the housing and other land comprising the housing estate known as Stonebridge Estate, located on the A404 Harrow Road, between Harlesden and Wembley, which is currently vested in the council of the London Borough of Brent (article 3). The Order also sets the financial terms of the transfer (article 5). The property transferred is in the area designated by the Stonebridge Housing Action Trust (Area and Constitution) Order 1994 which established the Stonebridge Housing Action Trust.

The map referred to in the Order is deposited and available for inspection at the offices of the Department of the Environment, 2 Marsham Street, London SW1 3EB, the council of the London Borough of Brent, The Town Hall, Forty Lane, Wembley, Middlesex HA9 9DB and the Stonebridge Housing Action Trust, 12, Donovan Court, Exton Crescent, Stonebridge Estate, London NW10 8DB.